

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	137	50	Version:	0	Name:	Friends of Missouri Town - courtesy	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/9/	2001			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	7/9/	2001			Final action:	7/9/2001	
Title:	com	A RESOLUTION congratulating the Friends of Missouri Town 1855 on their 25th anniversary and commending their members for their efforts in making Missouri Town 1855 a significant cultural asset to the citizens of Jackson County.					
Sponsors:	Fred Arbanas						
Indexes:	2000 - 2006 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS, MISSOURI TOWN						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	ion	Result
7/9/2001	0	County L	egislature		ado	ppt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating the Friends of Missouri Town 1855 on their 25th anniversary and commending their members for their efforts in making Missouri Town 1855 a significant cultural asset to the citizens of Jackson County.

RESOLUTION 13750, July 9, 2001

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Jackson County Parks and Recreation is deeply committed to providing the highest standard of programming at its nationally recognized historic sites; and,

WHEREAS, Missouri Town 1855 has, since its inception in 1965, enabled hundreds of thousands of children and adults to better understand the pleasures and hardships of our ancestors in mid 19th century Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the volunteer support group, Friends of Missouri Town 1855, was formed in 1976 to support programming at this important cultural asset; and,

WHEREAS, in the past twenty-five years, the Friends of Missouri Town 1855 have contributed countless hours of volunteer support; and,

WHEREAS, the association between Friends of Missouri Town 1855 and Jackson County exemplifies successful private/government partnerships; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature congratulates Friends of Missouri Town 1855 on their 25th anniversary and commends their members for their efforts in making Missouri Town 1855 a significant cultural asset to the citizens of Jackson County.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 13750 of July 9, 2001 was duly passed on _____July 9_____, 2001 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _	6	Nays	0

Abstaining ____0___

Absent _____3____

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature